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Power Shortace In states

+
·65. Shri Indrajit Gnpta:

Sbri LIn", Reddy:
Dr. L. M. Singbvt:
Sbrl Warlor:
Sbrl Prabbat Kar:
Sb.i Vasudevan Nair:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Pawer be pleased to state:

(a) whether the problem Of Power shortage has been solved in the States where there was power shortage on account of the failure of recent rains;

(b) if so, to what extent; and

(c) if not how the Government propose to ;olve the problem in the South and North Indian regions?

The Minister of state In the Ministry of Irrigation and Power (Dr. K. L.
Rao): (a) to (c). The han. Minister will lay a statement on the Table of the Lok Sabha on the 24th February, 1968, which would inteT-alia cover the information asked for in this question.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: Sir, I rise to a point of order. (Interruption).

Shrl M. L. Dwivedl: This was given a month before, and he says that 8

statement will be laid on the Table.
The reply shouid come now.

Shrl S. M. Banerjee: This question was given notice of in the month of January. and nOW we find on the 17th February. when a month has ,·japsed, that the answer will be given at some future date. that the han. Minister of Irrigation and Power wiiJ make a stalement on the 24th Februory. This 1s most unfortunate. I do not know why they are treating thesc things In this way. You have admitted the question, and it should be anS'Wered in time. They can say that they are collecting the data or the information is not available. Can they say that this will be answered on the 24th February? I do not Imow why we have been treated Vlith .uch con-
lempt.

Mr. Speaker: I see at least some substance in this. If a question is put to a Minister and if the answer is not ready with him. he should inform my office .t least th.t we should .trlke It oft or postpone it to some other day.
If the d<lta is not available or hns not yet be.,.., collected, the Minister should say. "We are making efforts. It ha!'i not yet been collected. It would tak~
some time and we will answer otter that". Some df'Rnite informntion must be given, so that thp question that has been put on the list is answered.

Dr. K. L. Rao: We accept what you hove directed. The point is, we have got some information, but it i. not complete. There are seven State!
where there is shortage of power.
W.e have requested the 'even State. to send the info:-mation. Some of them have not sent. We af£' await-Ing the information. If any interim information i~ required, we wil1 give th~lt.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: Kindly «Ive that.

Mr. Speaker: I 1';;11 put this question on some other day 80 thot It might be answl':"cd.

World Popnlallon Problem

+
"88 Shri Rame.hwar Tanlla:

Shrl Narayan Reddy:
Shrl Himat-Inlka:
Shrl Onkar I.al Be ..... :
!'Ihn I,ahlan Chaudhry:
Sbrl Bharwat lha AucI:
Shrl M. L. Dwlvedl:
Shrl S. C. Samanh:
Shrl Subodh /I ""da:
Shrlmatl Savltrl NI,am:
Shrl p. C. Borooab:

Will the Mlnl.ter of Health."
Family Plannlolr be ple''4!d to stale:

(a) whether it i. a het that India has proposed to th'J U. N. to take new mensur(~!i to tackle the world population problem; •

(b) if 80, whether ony resolUtion In tbls regard hag been put forward 111
India in the U.N.; and
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The Minister of Health and Famll:r Planning (Dr. SashUa 'Na:rar): (a) to (c). Yes, Sir. The Indian delegate at the U.N., on behalf of the Co-
sponsers, Introduced in the General Assembly, a resolution On the new measures to be taken to tackle the world population problem; but the consideration 01 this item was postponed to the twenty-flrst session of the Assembly.
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qi \ffI'Im In 'II'11I'R : ~~)
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WI. 'l~"'r.IT 'fTll~ : <iI) 'fiQT 'T'lT ~
~ f~ ~ 'fi~ 'T'lT ~ f~ 'I,o l1;ifo ~
~it~ l1;,fm ~ fOflf'r 'lint ~ ;;;r...-)
~ ~.,. ~ mOf <ilTi' 'F 'fitmfW ~
~T ilfT1nfq;<t; l1;fm<rer.r 'li"t ~ I
~~<t ~ '1fT 'li"~ 'T'lT ~ f'fi ~ ~f1f­
~ ~ m1f'f 'm 11T1frf"d\;v ~r.rr;ffi~ I
~ lI'YQ:hn'f nI[ ~ I ~ 'li"T If,!" wi 'I~
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mr ~~ ~ f'll" 'lfnn: fif!l"hR 'lIT ~
!Fif!l"T it ~T m q ;;omr f~

q~ iRfm <l'1T<rr q ~ hr it f'li1n' 'lIT
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~'lfT~1fT ~ I mhritl1;'fi~
'IIT'f ;;tt ~1fT ~ I

Shrl S. C. Samanta: The hun. Minu.-
ter said that India with ;;ome other countries brought a resocutlan. May I know whether this population pro blem i. the .ame in all the countri.,.·
which have joined us?

Dr. Sn.hlla 'Nayar: No. Sir: tb. population problem ,. not the .ame In all the countries. May 1 say that the countries that brought this resol,,_
tion were Denmark, Ghana, IndiR, Iraq, Guinea, Libya, Nepal, Norway, Nigeria, Pakistan, Sw.den, Syria, UAR a'nd Yugoslavia. Some of' these countries like Sweden, Norway etc. have a very low birth rate .. com...
pared to some of the others.

Shrl Subodh Hanoda: Sir, variou..
methods have been tried in our country. May I know whether thp Gov-
emmC'nt have any idpn a~ to W'1ich ot the methods have been successful ana whether in that resolutio[a an·., con·
crete suggestinn has been pivcn as to which method should b. ndop'ed Ir>!
population control'?

AD hOlL Member: Do not marry.

Dr, SnshJIa Nayar: Sir, I could not clearly follow the question.

Mr. Speaker: Nor could r. W, ... I he repeat it?

Some hOD. Memben T03P.-

Mr. Speaker: Shrimatl Savitri Nigam-probably he i' not .<rlou. himsell.

Shrtmatl Savltrl Nlpm: In vie ..
at the fact that 'Puch pioneerina
.,ork has been done by India in Ihi. field, which are the countries \~ IIjch have sent their worken to J nd1. for training and how far have we been uble to .,tisfy Ibem!

Dr. Sashila Nayar: We have been training workers from 10 to 15 countries every year .. 1 am afraid, I do not have the list of those countries with me just at present. But 1 will mention a few. Some of them are our neighbouring countries like Nepal, Afghanistan and Pakistan.
May I say that some technical assistance in family planning has been asked from us even by highly developed countries such as Ibe United
States!

Mr. Speaker: The Question Hour is over.

Shrl ShivaJI Rao S. Deshmukh: May I suggest that Question No. 78, which ia a very important question, may be taken up now before you take up any other item? It relates to Krishna-Godavari waters dispute.

Mr. Speaker: I cannot take it up now. The Question Hour is over.

WRl'ITEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIo.~S
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-67. ",Ir.o <flo rJ4{1
,,"I,"Til T ~ A r 1\I;fR
"I 'l;!l1>l ~ 'Hl :
,,,', 'fo "110 ~;"

"'I ilp 'lio lI'~lIT
",I ,",qm f~

"') !frFfl-:") :
"') .\'f~1 :
.-0 'fP'i"'1~ \'I~ :
,,) lfFl In m filif :
",I f~$;~ '""~ :
"')~lI~r altlll!T :
~) 'jWt n: "!)on

.-ttl(o 110 ~

"'I ~ mI:

'tlfl' f ... " <ilfl lf~ ~f,f '1ft 'li'lT
~ir f~ :

(~) ~lI'i if i'f'f 'l[1lf fiflTll'
f'ITfm ~'f.f ij; ~~'Il" if ,f~

i<f; inn fit>lt' 'fit ~ ij; ifln qf<"lT'l'

f'fiii'i'rL

(~) ';3'ffl f'flTll' ij; ~if ~rofm
~) "fTit '1ft lJ"'ITif'fT ~ ; q"t<:

('f) ~<r f'flllf ij; lJ:<;l1' ;oni 'flIT ~rr
q"t<: ~~ ;ofli «'l1<'r'f it f<"f!t f~iT lOB

foo ;;nitIrr \'NT f~ lim \l' ?

f4'<{ >ill') ("'I ~ 1 ~ HI ) :
(~) ~ ('f). lim .. ! un i'f'f
ij'~'l!f'If!iI;f~f'l>it ;;rr~~'f
!fif''ll ~I "l'T'l ~it if; f~, ~~ «'l''l q-~
fm ;f~ ij; 'l'if'h: '1>1 .. !f1n,'ff if ;;r)
~rfu; ~ fif1J:;ffl flfillT 'IlfT 'IT
;nrit f~n:w 'Ii') oft f~ qfi'l'f ;f'lTi'T.
"ffi'l. f~. ;;'flm. v.rf'ITif m-rT
~ 'ff1lfT: <f'iT f~ ij; ~ m-r
~t if Vlf "I["IT fif'l'f ~ t:~
;;nit <frf~ ('I' m if ~~ ohil.1m
"11 'I£'IT W<M~;ft "l'T <:{t ~ if qflft "l'T
~~ I ~''l''\q''frf~ ~ it ~rn.
r~1 '1ft rn 't~ if 11!P«!':·~
~ ~~ <11fT f,« t~ ~ ~
'R if f'fllJ! fm ~~ '1['11' W Ifill I
~~~~",rf~,qf SI1Trr~ro­
Ift'f ~ I

°68. Shrl Bhapa' JIIa Aa4:
Shrl M L. »WIved!:
Shri 8. C.~:
IIhl;l Bubpllll ~:
Shrt p. C. Borooah:
ShrI LIDca BecJd,.:
~ 8&1db1 l!Dpm:

